
 

 PRODUCTS / SERVICES CODE  
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PRODUCTS CATEGORIES    SERVICES CATEGORIES 
 

Agricultural Produce                                                 
Code Code Description 
 
AG01 
AG04 
AG07 
AG08 
AG10 
AG13 
AG16 
 
   

 
Fruits and Nuts 
Vegetables 
Plants and Flowers 
Seedling & Nursery 
Ornamental Fish 
Seafood (Fresh & Frozen) 
Poultry & Meat (Fresh & 
Frozen) 

Beverages    
Code Code Description 
 
BV01 
BV03 
BV04 
BV05 
BV06 
BV07 
BV08 
BV10 
BV16 

 
Juices and Cordials 
Soy 
Coffee 
Tea 
Cocoa 
Mineral Water 
Milk 
Carbonated Drinks 
Health Drinks  

Machinery and Equipment                                             
Code Code Description 

 
MC01 
 
MC04 
MC07 
 
MC10 
 
MC13 
 
MC16 
 
MC19 
 
MC22 
 
MC25 
 
MC28 
 
MC29 
 
MC30 
 

 
Agricultural Machinery & 
Equipment 
Boilers 
Construction Machinery & 
Equipment 
Food Processing 
Machinery & Equipment 
Machine Parts, Moulds, 
Dies and Accessories 
Metal Working Machinery 
& Equipment 
Packaging Machinery & 
Equipment 
Plastic Processing 
Machinery & Equipment 
Rubber Processing 
Machinery & Equipment 
Wood Working Machinery 
& Equipment 
Automated Vending 
Machines 
Magnetic and Microchip 
Card Machines 

Packaging and Containers                                                                                                                
Code Code Description 

 
PK01 
 
PK04 
 
PK07 
 
PK10 
 
PK13 
 
PK16 
 
PK19 

 
Paper Packaging & 
Containers 
Wooden Packaging & 
Containers 
Glass Packaging & 
Containers 
Plastic Packaging & 
Containers 
Metal Packaging & 
Containers 
Decorative Packaging &  
Containers 
Packaging Accessories 

 
 
 

Palm Oil Products                                                               

Code Code Description 

 
PM01 
PM02 
PM04 
PM05 
PM07 
PM10 
PM13 
PM16 
PM19 
PM22 
 
PM25 
PM28 
 
 

 
Crude Palm Oil  
Palm Kernel Oil 
Refined Palm Oil  
Cooking Oil 
Margarine & Shortening 
Ghee and Vanaspati 
Soap Noodles 
Other Oleo Chemicals 
Palm Stearine 
Palm Oil Based 
Industrial Product 
Glycerine 
Blended Oil 

Pharmaceuticals, Toiletries 
and Cosmetics                    
Code Code Description 

 
PT01 
 
PT04 
 
PT07 
 
PT10 
PT13 
PT15 
PT16 
PT17 

 
Herbal, Traditional 
Products 
Plants & Parts of Plants 
for Therapeutic Use 
Pharmaceutical Raw 
Materials 
Medicine 
Toiletries 
Perfumery 
Cosmetics 
Healthcare Products 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Prepared Food                                                                                                                         
Code Code Description 

 
FD01 
FD04 
FD07 
FD10 
FD13 
 
FD15 
FD16 
FD19 
FD22 
FD25 
 
FD28 
FD31 
FD34 
 
FD40 
FD41 
FD42 
FD43 
 
FD44 
FD49 
 
FD50 
 

 
Cocoa Products 
Coconut Products 
Dairy Products 
Confectionery (Biscuits) 
Confectionery 
(Chocolates & Candies) 
Cereals 
Snacks 
‘Ready to Eat’ Meals 
Bakery Products 
Pasta, Noodles and 
Pancakes 
Sauces and Paste 
Spices and Condiments  
Flavouring, Colouring and 
Fragrances 
Processed Meat 
Processed Poultry  
Processed Seafood 
Processed Vegetables 
and Fruits  
Jam, Jelly and Pudding 
Pet Food and Animal 
Feeds 
Cooking Oil (other than 
palm oil) 
 

Financial Services (FS)                                                             
Code Code Description 

 
FS01  
FS02 
 
FS03 
FS04 

 
Banking Services 
Insurance and Pension 
Services 
Reinsurance Services 
Services Auxiliary to 
Financial Intermediation 
Other Than to Insurance 
and Pensions (e.g. 
Corporate Finance, 
Venture Capital, 
Brokerage Services, etc) 

Franchise (FC)        
Code Code Description 

 
FC01 
FC03 
FC04 
FC05 
FC06 
 

 
Food 
Apparels and Accessories 
Education 
Retailing 
Healthcare 
 


